HD66205
(Dot Matrix Liquid Crystal Graphic Display
Common Driver with 80-Channel Outputs)
Description
The HD66205F/HD66205FL/HD66205TF/HD
66205TFL/HD66205T/HD66205TL, the row LCD
driver, features low output impedance and as many
as 80 LCD outputs powered by 80 internal LCD

— LVIC series: HD66840, HD66841
— CLINE: HD66850
Ordering Information 1 (Flat Package and Die Shipment)
Type No. Voltage Range Package
HD66205F 5 V ± 10% 100-pin plastic QFP (FP-100)
HD66205FL 2.7 to 5.5 V 100-pin plastic QFP (FP-100)
HD66205TF 5 V ± 10% 100-pin thin plastic QFP (TFP-100)
HD66205TFL 2.7 to 5.5 V 100-pin thin plastic QFP (TFP-100)
HCD66205 5 V ± 10% Chip
HCD66205L 2.7 to 5.5 V Chip
Ordering Information 2 (Tape Carrier Package)
Type No. Voltage Range Outer Lead Pitch 1 Outer Lead Pitch 2 Device Length
HD66205TA1 2.7 to 5.5V 0.15mm 0.80mm 4 sprocket holes
HD66205TA2 2.7 to 5.5V 0.18mm 0.80mm 4 sprocket holes
HD66205TA3 2.7 to 5.5V 0.20mm 0.80mm 4 sprocket holes
HD66205TA6 2.7 to 5.5V 0.22mm 0.70mm 4 sprocket holes
HD66205TA7 2.7 to 5.5V 0.25mm 0.70mm 4 sprocket holes
HD66205TA9L 2.7 to 5.5V 0.22mm 0.70mm 3 sprocket holes
Notes: 1. Outer lead pitch 1 is for LCD drive output pins, and outer lead  pitch 2 for the other pins.
2. Device length includes test pad areas.
3. Spacing between two sprocket holes is 4.75mm.
4. Tape film is Upirex (a trademark of Ube industries, Ltd.).